Gross domestic product, expenditure-based, provincial and territorial, annual (x 1 000 000), 2020-2022

Table: 36-10-0222-01 (formerly CANSIM 384-0038)

Geography
Prices

Estimates

Final consumption expenditure
Household final consumption expenditure
Goods

Durable goods

Semi-durable goods

Non-durable goods

Services

Non-profit institutions serving households' final consumption expenditure

General governments final consumption expenditure
Gross fixed capital formation

Business gross fixed capital formation

Residential structures

Non-residential structures, machinery and equipment
Non-residential structures

Machinery and equipment

Intellectual property products

Non-profit institutions serving households' gross fixed capital formation
General governments gross fixed capital formation
Investment in inventories

Of which: business investment in inventories
Non-farm

Farm

Exports of goods and services

Exports to other countries

Exports of goods to other countries

Exports of services to other countries

Exports to other provinces

Exports of goods to other provinces

Exports of services to other provinces

Less: imports of goods and services

Imports from other countries

Imports of goods from other countries

Imports of services from other countries

Imports from other provinces

Imports of goods from other provinces

Imports of services from other provinces
Statistical discrepancy

Gross domestic product at market prices

Final domestic demand

Footnotes:
[1] Prior to 1999, see Northwest Territories including Nunavut.

How to cite: Statistics Canada. Table 36-10-0222-01 Gross domestic product, expenditure-based, provincial and territorial, annual (x 1 000 000).
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2020
3,165
886
424
57
109
258
462
82
2,197
1,126
891
43
768
585
183
80

233
111
159
159

2,710
1,593
1,573
20
1,117
950
167
3,043
1,117
984
133
1,926
496
1,430

4,066
4,291

Nunavut [1]
Current prices
Dollars

2021

3,350

929

443

66

131

246

486

89

2,332

1,386

1,096

53

910

634

276

2022
3,497
968
442
66
123
253
526
96
2,433
1,266
987
57
747
593
154
183

277
236
218
218

3,121
1,829
1,799
30
1,292
1,076
216
3,371
1,251
1,107
144
2,120
621
1,499

4,753
4,763



