## Gross domestic product, expenditure-based, provincial and territorial, annual (x 1 000 000), 2020-2022

Table: 36-10-0222-01 (formerly CANSIM 384-0038)

Geography	Nunavut [1]		
Prices	Current prices		
	Dollars		
Estimates	2020	2021	2022
Final consumption expenditure	3,165	3,350	3,497
Household final consumption expenditure	886	929	968
Goods	424	443	442
Durable goods	57	66	66
Semi-durable goods	109	131	123
Non-durable goods	258	246	253
Services	462	486	526
Non-profit institutions serving households' final consumption expenditure	82	89	96
General governments final consumption expenditure	2,197	2,332	2,433
Gross fixed capital formation	1,126	1,386	1,266
Business gross fixed capital formation	891	1,096	987
Residential structures	43	53	57
Non-residential structures, machinery and equipment	768	910	747
Non-residential structures	585	634	593
Machinery and equipment	183	276	154
Intellectual property products	80	133	183
Non-profit institutions serving households' gross fixed capital formation	2	2	2
General governments gross fixed capital formation	233	288	277
Investment in inventories	111	-5	236
Of which: business investment in inventories	159	-24	218
Non-farm	159	-24	218
Farm	0	0	0
Exports of goods and services	2,710	3,410	3,121
Exports to other countries	1,593	2,110	1,829
Exports of goods to other countries	1,573	2,087	1,799
Exports of services to other countries	20	23	30
Exports to other provinces	1,117	1,300	1,292
Exports of goods to other provinces	950	1,117	1,076
Exports of services to other provinces	167	183	216
Less: imports of goods and services	3,043	3,418	3,371
Imports from other countries	1,117	1,264	1,251
Imports of goods from other countries	984	1,111	1,107
Imports of services from other countries	133	153	144
Imports from other provinces	1,926	2,154	2,120
Imports of goods from other provinces	496	589	621
Imports of services from other provinces	1,430	1,565	1,499
Statistical discrepancy	-3	1	4
Gross domestic product at market prices	4,066	4,724	4,753
Final domestic demand	4,291	4,736	4,763

Footnotes:

[1] Prior to 1999, see Northwest Territories including Nunavut.

How to cite: Statistics Canada. Table 36-10-0222-01 Gross domestic product, expenditure-based, provincial and territorial, annual (x 1 000 000). https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/t1/tbl1/en/tv.action?pid=3610022201